BLM - Law Enforcement Projects

Intent to Award
2008/09 Grants and Cooperative Agreements

Division
Division Amount Total
Applicant | Recommended Base | Less Base | Proportional | Additional Project
# Applicant Project Title Project Number| Request Amount Award Award Award Percent Award Award Balance

U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT (BLM) 1,560,000
1 |BLM - Arcata Field Office Law Enforcement G08-01-02-L01 28,000 28,000 10,000 18,000 0.98894833 17,801.07 27,801| 1,532,199
2 |BLM - Bakersfield Field Office Law Enforcement G08-01-03-L01 55,500 55,500 10,000 45,500 0.98894833 44,997.15 54,997| 1,477,202
3 |BLM - Barstow Field Office Law Enforcement Barstow G08-01-04-L01 278,500 278,500, 10,000 268,500 0.98894833 265,532.63 275,533| 1,201,669
4 |BLM - Bishop Field Office Law Enforcement G08-01-05-L01 28,000 28,000 10,000 18,000 0.98894833 17,801.07 27,801| 1,173,868
5 |BLM - Eagle Lake Field Office Law Enforcement G08-01-08-L01 28,000 28,000 10,000 18,000 0.98894833 17,801.07 27,801| 1,146,067
6 |BLM - El Centro Field Office Law Enforcement G08-01-09-L01 418,003 418,003, 10,000 408,003 0.98894833|  403,493.89 413,494 732,573
7 |BLM - Needles Field Office Law Enforcement G08-01-12-L01 139,500 139,500 10,000 129,500 0.98894833 128,068.81 138,069| 594,504
8 |BLM - Palm Springs South Coast |Law Enforcement G08-01-13-L01 250,500 250,500, 10,000 240,500 0.98894833|  237,842.07 247,842 346,662

Field Office
9 |BLM - Redding Field Office Law Enforcement Chappie-Shasta |G08-01-14-L07 28,000 28,000 10,000 18,000 0.98894833 17,801.07 27,801 318,861
10 |BLM - Ridgecrest Field Office Law Enforcement G08-01-15-L01 250,500 250,500, 10,000 240,500 0.98894833|  237,842.07 247,842 71,019
11 |BLM - Ukiah Field Office Law Enforcement G08-01-17-L01 71,701 71,701 10,000 61,701 0.98894833 61,019.10 71,019 0

TOTALS 1,576,204 1,576,204| 110,000 1,466,204 1,450,000.00f 1,560,000
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